



# Item Specification Sheet

**Product Code: 41001**

**Product Description: Individual Steak and Cheese Calzone**

Dough enrobed calzone filled with a blend of shaved steak and provolone and white cheddar cheeses. The crust will be golden brown with darker brown on bottom of crust, vent holes may be present and the surface will be oiled.

Item UPC: 0 39528 70033 8  
Case UPC: 100 39528 70033 5

Weight: Net Weight: 6 oz.  
Case Net Weight: 3 lbs.

Item Dimensions: Length: 7.0" +/- 0.25"  
Width: 2.55" +/- 0.25"  
Thickness: 1.5" Maximum

Storage: Frozen Storage 0°F +/- 10°F  
Shelf Life: 365 Days Frozen  
Not To Exceed 14 Days Refrigerated

Packing Specs: 8 individual calzones wrapped in microwavable and ovenable film up to 400°F  
Case Count: 8 Calzones  
Case Dimensions: 12" x 8.5" x 3.75"  
Case Cube: 0.2214  
Pallet: TI: 17 x HI: 18 = 306 cases per pallet

Coding System: Production Code = Julian Code System (Example: 6270)  
First Digit: Last Digit of Year Packed, Next Three Digits: Day of Year  
Use By = Open Code (Example: 30 JUN 2017)  
First Two Digits Day of Month, Next Three Letters Month of Year, Last Four Digits Year  
Time Stamp = 17:40  
Military Time: 5:40 PM

Order Lead Time: 10 business days prior to shipping.

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Unenriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Water, Vegetable Oil [May Contain Canola and/or Soybean Oil], Sugar, Sea Salt, Yeast), Seasoned Beef Steak (Beef, Water, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spices [Including Celery Seed], Sodium Phosphate, Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Autolyzed Yeast, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Caramel Color, Spice Extractives), Unsmoked Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), White Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Black Pepper.

**Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat.**

Pizzeria Uno • 180 Spark Street • Brockton, MA 02302 • phone 617-218-5464 • fax 508-580-3605